
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 
CITY OF NORMAN 

CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA 
 
 

CHANGE ORDER NO.       1       DATE:  September 24, 2024                            
 
CONTRACT NO.: K-2425-4  SUBMITTED BY:  Joseph Hill                   
 
PROJECT:  Street Maintenance Bond Program – Asphalt Preventive Maintenance, FYE 2025 Locations 
 
CONTRACTOR: Innovative Roadway Solutions, LLC 

493 Dr. M. Roper Pkwy N. 
Bullard, TX 75757 

 
Original Contract Time:   100 days                                               Original Contract Amount:  $483,177.50 
 

DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE 
Change in Pay Quantities $0.00 ($231.26) 
Change in Contract Time 0 Days 0 Days 

 
                                                                                      NET CHANGE         $-231.26 
 

REVISED CONTRACT TIME:  100 days                  REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $482,946.24 
 
See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2: 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Page 2 of 2 
 

 
 
 
Detailed Quantity Change: 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT CONTRACT 
QUANTITY 

CHANGE 
ORDER 

QUANTITY 

QUANTITY 
CHANGE COST CHANGE 

3 Surface Preservation 
Treatment SY 106,750 106,688 -62 -$231.26 

  TOTAL COST CHANGE         -$231.26 
 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:                                                                      DATE: _______________ 
 
ENGINEER:                                                                             DATE: _______________  
 
CITY ATTORNEY:                                                                  DATE: _______________   
 
ACCEPTED BY:                                                                      DATE: _______________    
                                   (Mayor)  


